**FORM PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATIC



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100916192 Tab settings □□□ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: RD Publications Inc. Leman Publications, Inc. Internal Address:\_ Street Address: 28 West 23rd Street □ Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10010 Corporation-State - Colorado Other\_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No □ Association \_ General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership\_ Corporation-State Delaware ØxAssignment 1 ■ Merger Cther\_ □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other \_\_\_\_\_ Q Yes Q No is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: October 15, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🖸 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/438,329 11-19-1998 SECRETS FOR SUCCESSFUL U.S Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70 WOODWORKING Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Deirdre P. Silver, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Proskauer Rose LLP... ☐ Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1585 Broadway 8. Deposit account number: 16-2500 City: New York State NY ZIP: 10036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 12/04/1998 SPURNS 00000173 162500 75438329 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 CH FD:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 17,199B Deirdre P. Silver Date Signature Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Assignor has intended to use the trademark identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Mark") and has filed an application for the Mark indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act. Assignor is assigning the Mark as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties dated as of September 16, 1998, Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee all of its right, title an interest in, to and under the Mark and the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Mark, the registration and application, if any, therefor, and the associated goodwill, together with all of Assignor's claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other interests of encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the date indicated above.

By:

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL.

MAILING LAST MITCHES ELOTO 3024 6505

DECLOS OFFICE TO LIVE SAFER OF THE TO SEE TO THE COMMISSIONER OF SEE TO SEE SAFE AND THE COMMISSIONER OF SEE TO SEE SEE TO THE COMMISSIONER OF SEE TO SEE SEE AND THE COMMISSIONER OF SEE TO SEE SEE TO THE COMMISSIONER OF SEE TO SEE SEE TO THE COMMISSIONER OF SEE SEED TO THE COMMISSIONER OF SEED TO TH

0276/61106-003 NYLIB1/914640 v1

LEMAN PUBLICATIONS, INC.

Name: KEVIN SENIE
Title: Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0747

## SCHEDULE A

SECRETS FOR SUCCESSFUL WOODWORKING

75/438,329

0276/61106-003 NYLIB1/914640 v1

**RECORDED: 11/19/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0748